Appendix B

Bachelor's Degree Recipients

Distribution of bachelor's degrees, by discipline

In 2018-2019, there were 3,099 degree recipients, compared with 2,974 in the previous year.

Disciplinary Degrees
Humanities

Humanities and Social Sciences
Social Sciences

Social Sciences and Humanities

Sciences

Degrees

Accounting with a division of studies in
Economics

Arts

Computer Science
Communication
Economics
History
Industrial Engineering and Management
Life Sciences
Management
Mathematics
Natural Sciences
Philosophy
Psychology
Sociology

Software Engineering

Graduates
71
184
311
1088
47

97

89
25
45
52
48
27
190

21

283

Dual-Disciplinary Degrees

Arts and Education (Curriculum &
Instruction)

Arts and Psychology
Chemistry and Life Sciences
Chemistry and Management
Chemistry and Physics

Communication and Education (Curriculum &
Instruction Studies)

Communication and History
Communication and Sociology
Computer Science and Life Sciences
Computer Science and Philosophy

Economics and Computer Science - Systems
& Applications

Economics and Political Science &
International Relations

Education (Curriculum & Instruction Studies)
and History of the Middle East and its
Cultures

Film Studies and Communication

History and History of the Middle East and
its Cultures

History and Judaic Studies
History and Psychology
Life Sciences and Management

Literature and Film Studies

1 Anadditional 39 students completed a division of studies following a degree.
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Literature and History of the Middle East and

its Cultures

Literature and Psychology
Management and Communication
Management and Cognition Studies
Management and Computer Science

Management and Computer Science -
Systems & Applications

Management and Economics

Management and Education (Curriculum &
Instruction Studies)

Management and Political Science &
International Relations

Management and Sociology

Mathematics and Computer Science (BSc)
Philosophy and Cognition Studies
Political Science & International Relations

Political Science & International Relations
and Communication

Political Science & International Relations
and Education
(Curriculum & Instruction Studies)

Political Science & International Relations
and History

Political Science & International Relations
and History of the Middle East and
its Cultures

Political Science & International Relations
and Sociology

Psychology and Cognition Studies
Psychology and Communication

Psychology and Computer Science -
Systems and Applications

1

39

[N

39

139
12

15

57
20

Psychology and Economics

Psychology and Education -
Learning Disabilities

Psychology and Education
(Curriculum & Instruction Studies)

Psychology and History of the Middle East
and its Cultures

Psychology and Life Sciences
Psychology and Management

Psychology and Political Science &
International Relations

Psychology and Sociology

Sociology and Education
(Curriculum Instruction Studies)

Sociology and History
Undeclared degrees

Total

24

36

3,099

Distribution of graduates by age (based on self-reports)

873
756

170

18

1 1 1 1

1,015

upto20 21-25 26-30  31-35
Mean: 36; SD:9.3; Median: 33

36-50 51+



