Appendix B Bachelor's Degree Recipients

Distribution of bachelor's degrees, by discipline

In 2018-2019, there were 3,099¹ degree recipients, compared with 2,974 in the previous year.

Disciplinary Degrees	Graduates
Humanities	71
Humanities and Social Sciences	184
Social Sciences	311
Social Sciences and Humanities	1088
Sciences	47
Degrees	
Accounting with a division of studies in Economics	97
Arts	7
Computer Science	89
Communication	25
Economics	45
History	52
Industrial Engineering and Management	48
Life Sciences	27
Management	190
Mathematics	7
Natural Sciences	21
Philosophy	3
Psychology	283
Sociology	8
Software Engineering	2

Dual-Disciplinary Degrees	
Arts and Education (Curriculum & Instruction)	2
Arts and Psychology	3
Chemistry and Life Sciences	2
Chemistry and Management	1
Chemistry and Physics	1
Communication and Education (Curriculum & Instruction Studies)	4
Communication and History	1
Communication and Sociology	2
Computer Science and Life Sciences	2
Computer Science and Philosophy	1
Economics and Computer Science – Systems & Applications	8
Economics and Political Science & International Relations	2
Education (Curriculum & Instruction Studies) and History of the Middle East and its Cultures	1
Film Studies and Communication	2
History and History of the Middle East and its Cultures	3
History and Judaic Studies	1
History and Psychology	1
Life Sciences and Management	1
Literature and Film Studies	1

1 An additional 39 students completed a division of studies following a degree.

Literature and History of the Middle East and its Cultures	1
Literature and Psychology	1
Management and Communication	39
Management and Cognition Studies	1
Management and Computer Science	1
Management and Computer Science – Systems & Applications	39
Management and Economics	139
Management and Education (Curriculum & Instruction Studies)	12
Management and Political Science & International Relations	15
Management and Sociology	2
Mathematics and Computer Science (BSc)	6
Philosophy and Cognition Studies	2
Political Science & International Relations	57
Political Science & International Relations and Communication	20
Political Science & International Relations and Education (Curriculum & Instruction Studies)	1
Political Science & International Relations and History	6
Political Science & International Relations and History of the Middle East and its Cultures	4
Political Science & International Relations and Sociology	1
Psychology and Cognition Studies	1
Psychology and Communication	3
Psychology and Computer Science – Systems and Applications	5

Psychology and Economics	4
Psychology and Education – Learning Disabilities	24
Psychology and Education (Curriculum & Instruction Studies)	36
Psychology and History of the Middle East and its Cultures	1
Psychology and Life Sciences	2
Psychology and Management	18
Psychology and Political Science & International Relations	5
Psychology and Sociology	2
Sociology and Education (Curriculum Instruction Studies)	2
Sociology and History	1
Undeclared degrees	4
Total	3,099

